## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Brian C. McCormack			
Address Line 4:	Dallas,	TEXAS	S 75201		
Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Av			enue		
Correspondent Name			_		
Phone: 214.978.3000  Email: scarlett.k.pereida@bakernet.com					
Correspondence will Phone:			when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Fax Number:	(214)97 (214)97 (214)				
CORRESPONDENC					
Patent Number:		D495	549		
Patent Number:		D501348			
Property Type		Number			
PROPERTY NUMBE					
Postal Code:	237				
State/Country:					
City:	Taipei Hsien				
Street Address:	No. 1,36, Lane 338, Hsi Tung Rd., San Hsia Chen				
Name:	Teh Yor Co.,				
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Ten for massinar C	o., Ltd.			04/20/2003	
Teh Yor Industrial Co., Ltd.			Name	Execution Date 04/20/2005	
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME		
NATURE OF CONVEYORS					
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		

PATENT 500044804 REEL: 016386 FRAME: 0763

## 經濟部國際貿易局 BUREAU OF FOREIGN TRADE MINISTRY OF ECONOMIC AFFAIRS

NO. 1, HU-KOU STREET, TAIPEI, TAIWAN, REPUBLIC OF CHINA

TEL:(02) 23510271 FAX:(02) 23217241

Ref. No.04202005

Date:April 20,2005

To Whom It May Concern:

This is to certify that the following company data are registered with this Bureau.

Name of Firm (in Chinese):德侑股份有限公司

(in English):TEH YOR CO., LTD.

**Location of Business** 

:NO.1,36, LANE 338, HSI TUNG RD., SAN HSIA CHEN,

TAIPEI HSIEN, TAIWAN

Business Account Number :12168019

Original Name of Firm

:TEH YOR INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.

From Aug. 12, 1978

Change in the Name of Firm :TEH YOR CO., LTD.

From April 18, 2005

Sincerely,

M.C. Hwang

Section Chief

Export / Import Administration Division

**PATENT** REEL: 016386 FRAME: 0764

**RECORDED: 08/12/2005**